
 

Summer Term Sports Fixtures  

Date Year / Sport Gender Opposition Venue Meeting time 

Every Tuesday 
(after half term) 

Y7/8 Rounders Girls Various Fort 3:20 

Every Thursday 
(after half term) 

Y9/10 Rounders Girls Various Fort 3:20 

Wed 26th April Y9 Cricket Boys Christ College CC TBC 

Wed 3rd May Y8 Cricket Boys St Ign Fort 2:20 

Wed 10th May Y7 Cricket Boys Christ College CC TBC 

Thurs 11th May Y9 Cricket Boys Ashmole Fort TBC 

Tues 16th May Y9/10 Tennis Boys East Barnet EB 3:20 

Wed 17th May Y10 Cricket Boys East Barnet Fort TBC 

Thurs 18 May Y9/10 Tennis Boys Highgate Fort 2:20 

Mon 22nd May Y8 Cricket Boys Ashmole Fort TBC 

Mon 5th June Y8 Cricket Competition Boys Various N London CC TBC 

Wed 7th June Y8 Athletics Cup B & G Haringey schs New River 3:20 

Wed 7th June Y9 Cricket Boys Christ College CC TBC 

Thurs 8th June Y7 Cricket Boys Hendon Fort TBC 

Thurs 8th June Y9/10 Tennis Boys Mill Hill MH 3:20 

Fri 9th June Y9 Cricket Competition Boys Various Dollis Park TBC 

Tues 13th June Y7/8 Tennis Boys Nower Hill Fort 2:00 

Wed 14th June Y10 Cricket Boys Christ College Fort TBC 

Wed 14th June Y7 Athletics Cup B & G Haringey schs New River 3:20 

Wed 14th June U15 Girls Cricket Girls Various N London CC TBC 



Competition 

Thurs 15th June Y7/8 Tennis Boys King Alfred Fort 3:20 

Tues 20th June Y8 Cricket Boys Finchley Fort TBC 

Wed 21st June Y9 Cricket Boys Finchley Fort TBC 

Wed 21st June Y9 Athletics Cup B & G Haringey schs New River 3:20 

Thurs 22nd June Y10 Cricket Boys Finchley Fort TBC 

Wed 28th June Y8 Cricket Boys East Barnet Fort TBC 

 


